12-22-2000

611-009723-US (PAR)

EET

MM/3-6. Commissioner of Patents and Tradema



101560242

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Stephan H. Schramme and David J. Goetzinger Name: FCI USA, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Address: 825 Old Trail Road	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
City: Etters ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger State: PA ZIP Code: 1731	9-9769
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	, ,,,,,
Other: Country:	
Execution Date: 11/6/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/6/2000 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s):	
2, 1 a.c. 1 (c)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications	
concerning document should be mailed: and/or patents involved:	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Name: Mark F. Harrington	
Address: Perman & Green, LLP	
425 Post Road	
Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit according to the second seco	int
City: Fairfield	
State: CT ZIP Code: 06430-6232 8. Deposit account number: 16-1350	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement And Signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and, the attached	
1 out is aithor an original accument of a street of a	
$\mathcal{W} \in \mathcal{C} $	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet(_
	s):

12/21/2000 NTHAI1

00000330 09678957

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

ractitio	ner's Docket No.	611-00	9723-	US (PAR)	PATEN
				For: XI U.S. and/or XI Foreign Rights	;
		•		For X U.S. Application or	
				☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☐ U.S. Patent	
				For: PCT Application	
				By: Multiple Inventors	
	A SSICNMENT OF	e univers	-	ON COMPTTON E PARTICIPANT	
	ASSIGNMENT OF	. HAAE	WII	ON (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consid 1.00), the Insiderati	receipt of which is	ent by A hereby	ASSIC ack	SNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of nowledged, and for other good as	One Doli nd valuab
SIGNOF	RS (Inventors):				
	•			405 Worthington Road	
	H. Schramme		-	Canton, Michigan 48188-1511	USA
yp a or pm	nt name of inventors)			Address 16000 Riverside	Nationality
David J.	Goetzinger			Livonia Michigan 48154	USA
 					
					•
	•				
				.•	
			-		
	.*				
			-		
			_		
···			-		
			=		
				the second of th	

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 011346 FRAME: 0725

	by s		assigns and transfers	to	
-			_		
	or o		name of ASSIGNEE)	825 01d Trail Road Address	
1-77	,		,		
Natio	nalit	y		Etters, PA 17319-9769	-
and	the	succ	essors, assigns and leg	gal representatives of the AS	SIGNEE
			(comple	ete one of the following)	
	ΙX	the	e entire right, title and	interest	
			•	percent (%) interest	
for th	ne U	nitec	d States and its territor	ial possessions	
		(CI	heck the following box,	if foreign rights are also to l	be assigned)
	X	and	d in all foreign countrie	s, including all rights to clain	n priority
in an	d to	any	and all improvements	which are disclosed in the in	vention entitled:
EL	ECTR:	CAL	CONNECTOR WITH A FLEXI	BLE CIRCUIT AND RIGIDIZER SU	JBASSEMBLY AND A SPRING
			(check and comp	lete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or	· (g))
and v	whict	n is 1	found in		
(a)		U.S	S. patent application ex	ecuted on even date herewit	h
(b)				ecuted on	
(c)			c provisional application	n naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled
			Express mail label no	:	
			Mailed:		
			assignment, I, an Assignment, I, an Assignment, I, an Assignment bereit and insert below the filing ber when they become	R 3.21 for recordal of this SSIGNOR signing below, I request my attorney to date and application number known.	.·
(d)	(X)	U.S	application no. 09	/678.957	filed on <u>10/04/2000</u>
(e)		inte	emational application n	o. PCT /	/
()		£	امطمه	•	
(f)		U.S	s, patent no	/ : h	be sent regarding patent
			A change of address to maintenance fees is t	o which correspondence is to being sent separately.	be some regarding parem
			(check (g), if foreign	application(s) is also being a	ssigned)
(g)	(X)		ority	nereof in a foreign country, inc	
			(A	ssignment of Invention—Multiple Inv	rentors [16-3.2]—page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 011346 FRAME: 0726 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ARNING: The date of signing must be the checked above.	same as the date o	f execution of the application (ation if item (a) was
cephan H. Schramme		X /tinknul/	X Mullin
pe name of Inventor)	.7	ignature of INVENTOR	l service care
avid J. Goetzinger		Daniel Jo	Joelange.
		 	
	-		
	-		
		.•	
			.•
		. •	
	<u></u>		

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 12/06/2000

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 011346 FRAME: 0727